

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		American Lighting and Signalization, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 549,921.34	2	\$ 665,231.00	3	\$ 827,498.05
		Surety-5% bond -->		The Guarantee Company of North America		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
				1		2		3	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
<b>GENERAL</b>									
G-1.1	101-1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
G-2.1	102-1 Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
G-3.1	110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
G-3.2	120-1 Regular Excavation	211	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,642.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,550.00
G-3.3	120-6 Embankment	16	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
G-4.1	104-18 Inlet Protection System	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
G-5.2	110-4 Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	413	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,673.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,455.00
	<b>Subtotal: GENERAL</b>				\$ 94,890.00		\$ 144,275.00		\$ 326,655.00
<b>ROADWAY</b>									
R-1	160-4-12 Type B Stabilization, LBR 40, 12"	652	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,256.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,040.00
R-2	285-709 Optional Base, Base Group 9	462	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,714.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,170.00
R-5.3	520-1-7 Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type E	742	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,034.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,100.00
R-7.1	522-1 Sidewalk Concrete, 4" Thick	163	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,855.00
	<b>Subtotal: ROADWAY</b>				\$ 60,335.00		\$ 56,822.00		\$ 80,165.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>									
M-1.2.22	711-16-111 Thermoplastic, Standard-Other, White, Solid, 6"	0.292	NM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,460.00
M-1.2.23	711-16-211 Thermoplastic, Standard-Other, Yellow, Solid, 6"	0.137	NM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 685.00
M-1.2.24	711-11-123 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	726	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,178.00
M-1.2.26	711-11-125 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	957	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,306.50
M-1.2.27	711-11-151 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline	40	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
M-1.2.28	711-16-131 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Skip, 6"	0.098	GM	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 137.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 161.70
M-1.2.29	711-16-151 Thermoplastic, Standard-Other, White, Skip, 6"	0.029	GM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 47.85
M-1.2.30	711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00
M-1.2.31	710-11-170 Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Arrow	7	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00
M-2-2.1	700-20-11 Single Post Sign, F&I, Less than 12 SF	10	AS	\$ 479.81	\$ 4,798.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00
M-2.2.2	700-48-18 Sign Panel, F&I, 15 SF or Less	4	EA	\$ 331.93	\$ 1,327.72	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
M-2-2.3	700-20-60 Single Post Sign, Remove	8	AS	\$ 21.04	\$ 168.32	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00
M-2.2.4	700-48-60 Sign Panel, Remove	4	EA	\$ 21.04	\$ 84.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
M-3-1	706-3 Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	35	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 157.50
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
M-15.1	630-2-11 Conduit, F&I, Open Trench	599	LF	\$ 6.34	\$ 3,797.66	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,193.00
M-15.2	630-2-12 Conduit, F&I, Directional Bore	349	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,074.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 9,946.50
M-15.3	630-2-14 Conduit, F&I, Aboveground	40	LF	\$ 16.82	\$ 672.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 740.00
M-15.4	632-7-1 Cable, Signals, Furnish & Install	1	PI	\$ 6,701.94	\$ 6,701.94	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
M-15.5	635-2-11 Pull and Junction Boxes, Furnish & Install, Pull Box	12	EA	\$ 488.47	\$ 5,861.64	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6,480.00
M-15.6	639-3-11 Signals, Electrical Service Disconnect, Pole Mounted	1	EA	\$ 386.21	\$ 386.21	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
M-15.7	639-1-122 Signals, Electrical Power Service, F&I, UG, Meter	1	AS	\$ 1,118.90	\$ 1,118.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		American Lighting and Signalization, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 549,921.34</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$ 665,231.00</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>\$ 827,498.05</b>
	Surety-5% bond -->			The Guarantee Company of North America		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
M-15.8	639-2-1 Signals, Electrical Service Wire	240	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 297.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 360.00
M-15.9	641-2-12 Prestressed Concrete Pole, F&I, Type P-II Service	1	EA	\$ 769.44	\$ 769.44	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
M-15.10	646-1-11 Aluminum Signal Pole, Pedestal	8	EA	\$ 840.70	\$ 6,725.60	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00
M-16.7	649-31-202 Mast Arm, F&I, Wind Speed- 130 mph, Single Arm	1	EA	\$ 19,612.20	\$ 19,612.20	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
M-16.11	649-31-203 Mast Arm, F&I, Wind Speed- 130 mph, Single Arm	2	EA	\$ 25,201.88	\$ 50,403.76	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 55,600.00
M-16.19	649-31-218 Mast Arm, F&I, Wind Speed- 130 mph, Double Arm	1	EA	\$ 38,442.27	\$ 38,442.27	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 42,400.00
M-17.1	650-1-311 Traffic Signal, F&I, 3-Section, 1-Way, Standard	8	AS	\$ 801.39	\$ 6,411.12	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,080.00
M-17.2	650-1-411 Traffic Signal, F&I, 4-Section, 1-Way, Standard	4	AS	\$ 1,008.89	\$ 4,035.56	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
M-17.4	653-191 Pedestrian Signal, F&I, LED Count Down, 1 Direction	8	AS	\$ 501.03	\$ 4,008.24	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 4,440.00
M-19.1	660-1-106 Loop Detector Inductive, F&I, Type 6, 2	4	EA	\$ 240.73	\$ 962.92	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00
M-19.2	660-2-106 Loop Assembly, F&I, Type F	4	AS	\$ 789.37	\$ 3,157.48	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,480.00
M-19.3	665-13 Pedestrian Detector, F&I, Detector with Sign only	8	EA	\$ 181.10	\$ 1,448.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
M-20.3	670-5-110 Traffic Controller Assembly, F&I, NEMA	1	AS	\$ 21,471.85	\$ 21,471.85	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00
M-20.5	685-106 System Auxiliaries, F&I, Uninterruptible Power Source	1	EA	\$ 5,647.95	\$ 5,647.95	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
M-21.1	690-10 Signal Head Traffic Assembly, Removal	10	EA	\$ 42.09	\$ 420.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
M-21.3	690-20 Signal Pedestrian Assembly, Removal	8	EA	\$ 42.09	\$ 336.72	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
M-21.5	690-34-1 Complete Pole Removal, Deep, Direct Burial	4	EA	\$ 3,077.78	\$ 12,311.12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00
M-21.6	690-50 Controller Assembly Remove, Complete Assembly	1	EA	\$ 336.71	\$ 336.71	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00
M-21.7	690-80 Span Wire Assembly, Remove	4	EA	\$ 126.27	\$ 505.08	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
M-21.8	690-90 Conduit & Cabling Remove	1	PI	\$ 505.07	\$ 505.07	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00
M-21.9	690-100 Signal Equipment, Miscellaneous, Remove	1	PI	\$ 1,010.14	\$ 1,010.14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
M-22.1	700-5-21 Internally Illuminated Sign, F&I, Street Name, 12 SF or	4	EA	\$ 2,028.79	\$ 8,115.16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
	<b>Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS</b>				\$ 275,203.34		\$ 321,718.00		\$ 294,936.05
	<b>SURFACING</b>								
C-8.2	570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod	8000	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,000.00
	<b>Subtotal: SURFACING</b>				\$ 9,600.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 28,000.00
	<b>RESURFACING</b>								
N-3.1.1	327-70-6 Milling Exist Asphalt Pavement, 1 1/2" Avg Depth	4643	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,858.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,501.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,572.00
N-5.1	334-1-13 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic C	38	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00
N-5.2	337-7-43 Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C, FC-	421	TN	\$ 175.00	\$ 73,675.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 90,515.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 71,570.00
	<b>Subtotal: RESURFACING</b>				\$ 109,893.00		\$ 134,416.00		\$ 97,742.00

\*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY	1	2	3
Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 94,890.00	\$ 144,275.00	\$ 326,655.00
Subtotal: ROADWAY	\$ 60,335.00	\$ 56,822.00	\$ 80,165.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 275,203.34	\$ 321,718.00	\$ 294,936.05
Subtotal: SURFACING	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
Subtotal: RESURFACING	\$ 109,893.00	\$ 134,416.00	\$ 97,742.00
<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 549,921.34</b>	<b>\$ 665,231.00</b>	<b>\$ 827,498.05</b>